by the Group with regard to underwriting risk variables impact product line insurance liabilities and

profit or loss and equity before and after risk mitigation by reinsurance contracts held. The analysis

is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practice,

this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions might be correlated.

Abu Dhabi National Insurance Company PJSC and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2025 (continued)

56

5 Risk management (continued)

(ii) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity of underwriting profit and losses (continued)

Sensitivities for contracts not measured under PAA at 31 December 2025

FCF as at

31 December

CSM as at

31 December

Total

Impact on

FCF

Impact on

CSM

Total

increase /

(decrease) in

insurance

contract

liabilities

Remaining

CSM

Impact on

profit

before

income tax

Impact on

equity

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Insurance contract liabilities 759,243 23,673 782,916

Reinsurance contract assets 11,126 (118,727) (107,601)

Net insurance contract liabilities 770,369 (95,054) 675,315

Discount rate +0.5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (14,267) (370) (14,637) 23,303 7,681 14,637

Reinsurance contract assets   (119) 1 (118) (118,725) 32 118

Net insurance contract liabilities   (14,386) (369) (14,755) (95,422) 7,713 14,755

Discount rate -0.5%

Insurance contract liabilities   7,979 18 7,997 23,691 (707) (7,997)

Reinsurance contract assets   147 - 147 (118,726) (2) (147)

Net insurance contract liabilities   8,126 18 8,144 (95,035) (709) (8,144)

Mortality claim+5%

Insurance contract liabilities   8,259 (255) 8,004 23,418 (9,539) (8,004)

Reinsurance contract assets   8 4 12 (118,722) 25 (12)

Net insurance contract liabilities   8,267 (251) 8,016 (95,304) (9,514) (8,016)

Mortality claim-5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (12,236) 44 (12,192) 23,718 13,727 12,192

Reinsurance contract assets   6 (3) 3 (118,729) (7) (3)

Net insurance contract liabilities   (12,230) 41 (12,189) (95,011) 13,720 12,189

Abu Dhabi National Insurance Company PJSC and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2025 (continued)

57

5 Risk management (continued)

(ii) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity of underwriting profit and losses (continued)

Sensitivities for contracts not measured under PAA at 31 December 2025

FCF as at

31 December

CSM as at

31 December

Total

Impact on

FCF

Impact on

CSM

Total

increase /

(decrease)

in

insurance

contract

liabilities

Remaining

CSM

Impact on

profit

before

income tax

Impact on

equity

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Surrender claim+5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (3,712) (204) (3,916) 23,469 3,923 3,916

Reinsurance contract assets   12 1 13 (118,726) 17 (13)

Net insurance contract liabilities   (3,700) (203) (3,903) (95,257) 3,940 3,903

Surrender claim-5%

Insurance contract liabilities   3,517 193 3,710 23,867 (3,718) (3,710)

Reinsurance contract assets   (12) (1) (13) (118,727) (16) 13

Net insurance contract liabilities   3,505 192 3,697 (94,860) (3,734) (3,697)

Abu Dhabi National Insurance Company PJSC and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2025 (continued)

58

5 Risk management (continued)

(ii) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity of underwriting profit and losses (continued)

Sensitivities for contracts not measured under PAA at 31 December 2024

FCF as at

31 December

CSM as at

31 December

Total

Impact on

FCF

Impact on

CSM

Total

increase /

(decrease)

in insurance

contract

liabilities

Remaining

CSM

Impact on

profit before

income tax

Impact on

equity

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Insurance contract liabilities  749,554   15,041   764,595

Reinsurance contract assets  9,648   (128,282)  (118,634)

Net insurance contract liabilities  759,202   (113,241)  645,961

Discount rate +0.5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (19,900)  86   (19,814)  15,126   (3,469)  19,814

Reinsurance contract assets   (166) -   (166)   (128,282)  -   166

Net insurance contract liabilities   (20,066)  86   (19,980)   (113,156)  (3,469)  19,980

Discount rate -0.5%

Insurance contract liabilities   20,933   (103)  20,830   14,938   (176)  (20,830)

Reinsurance contract assets   130   (1)  129   (128,284)  -   (129)

Net insurance contract liabilities   21,063   (104)  20,959   (113,346)  (176)  (20,959)

Mortality claim+5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (5,010)  169   (4,841)  15,210   (19,908)  4,841

Reinsurance contract assets   (18)  1   (17)  (128,282)  18   17

Net insurance contract liabilities   (5,028)  170   (4,858)  (113,072)  (19,890)  4,858

Mortality claim-5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (7,761)  (935)  (8,696)  14,106   14,837   8,696

Reinsurance contract assets   17   (1)  16   (128,284)  (15)  (16)

Net insurance contract liabilities   (7,744)  (936)  (8,680)  (114,178)  14,822   8,680

Abu Dhabi National Insurance Company PJSC and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2025 (continued)

59

5 Risk management (continued)

(ii) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity of underwriting profit and losses (continued)

Sensitivities for contracts not measured under PAA at 31 December 2024

FCF as at

31 December

CSM as at

31 December

Total

Impact on

FCF

Impact on

CSM

Total

increase /

(decrease)

in insurance

contract

liabilities

Remaining

CSM

Impact on

profit before

income tax

Impact on

equity

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Surrender claim+5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (65,700)  2,053   (63,647)  17,094   (40,790)  63,647

Reinsurance contract assets   (1)  -  (1)  (128,283)  1   1

Net insurance contract liabilities   (65,701)  2,053   (63,648)  (111,189)  (40,789)  63,648

Surrender claim-5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (6,614)  1,130   (5,484)  16,171   3,877   5,484

Reinsurance contract assets   1  -   1   (128,283)  (1)  (1)

Net insurance contract liabilities   (6,613)  1,130   (5,483)  (112,112)  3,876   5,483

Abu Dhabi National Insurance Company PJSC and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2025 (continued)

60

5 Risk management (continued)

(ii) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity of underwriting profit and losses (continued)

Sensitivities for contracts measured under the PAA.

  2025  2024

LIC as at

31 December

Impact on

LIC

Impact on

profit before

income tax

Impact on

equity

LIC as at

31 December

Impact on LIC

Impact on

profit before

income tax

Impact on

equity

 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000  AED’000 AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Insurance contract liabilities  6,300,947   7,932,721

Reinsurance contract assets  (6,979,562)   (8,445,341)

Net insurance contract liabilities (678,615)   (512,620)

Discount rate +0.5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (20,266)  712   20,266   (26,179) -  26,179

Reinsurance contract assets   16,312   (1,711)  (16,312)   21,355  -  (21,355)

Net insurance contract liabilities   (3,954)  (999)  3,954   (4,824) -  4,824

Discount rate -0.5%

Insurance contract liabilities   20,517   (720)  (20,517)   26,506  -  (26,506)

Reinsurance contract assets   (16,515)  1,734   16,515   (21,627) -  21,627

Net insurance contract liabilities   4,002   1,014   (4,002)   4,879  -  (4,879)

Risk adjustment+5%

Insurance contract liabilities   9,505   (9,505)  (9,505)   12,483   (12,483)  (12,483)

Reinsurance contract assets   (7,683)  7,683   7,683   (10,027)  10,027   10,027

Net insurance contract liabilities   1,822   (1,822)  (1,822)   2,456   (2,456)  (2,456)

Risk adjustment-5%

Insurance contract liabilities   (9,505)  9,505   9,505   (12,483)  12,483   12,483

Reinsurance contract assets   7,683   (7,683)  (7,683)   10,027   (10,027)  (10,027)

Net insurance contract liabilities   (1,822)  1,822   1,822   (2,456)  2,456   2,456

Abu Dhabi National Insurance Company PJSC and its subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2025 (continued)

61

5   Risk management (continued)

(ii) Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity of underwriting profit and losses (continued)

Sensitivities for contracts measured under the PAA (continued)

  2025  2024

LIC as at

31 December

Impact on

LIC

Impact on

profit before

income tax

Impact on

equity

LIC as at

31 December

Impact on

LIC

Impact on